CAT.EUS70-27     -UKB
5.0 MPa Pneumatic Equipment Series
Regulator
Pressure switch
Silencer
Solenoid valve
(2/3 port)
Check valve

Unnecessary volume inside
the pilot chamber is reduced.
How to Order
2
VCH4 1 06
Valve type
5 D G
Voltage
5
6
24 VDC
12 VDC
Electrical entry
D
DL
DIN connector
DIN connector with light
Port size
Thread type
(G thread for hydraulics and
pneumatics conforming to ISO1179-1)
06
10
3/4
1
N.O.
N.C.
2
1
2(OUT)1(IN)
2(OUT)1(IN)
VCH42 OFF response
VCH41 OFF response
VCH41 ON response
VCH42 ON response
Pressure [MPa]
1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
Specifications Response Time
Valve construction
Fluid
Orifice
C value (Effective area)
b
Cv
Max. operating pressure
Operating pressure
Fluid temperature
Ambient temperature
Body material
Main seal material
Enclosure
Port size
                                  Note 1)
Mounting orientation
Weight
Rated voltage
Allowable voltage fluctuation
Electrical entry
Coil insulation type
Power consumption
Model
Pilot operated, diaphragm poppet
Air, Inert gas
5.0 MPa
0.5 to 5.0 MPa
–5 to 80 °C

Dimensions
VCH41 (N.C.)
How to Order
5
5.0 MPa Check Valve
Series VCHC40
VCHC40 06 G
Port size
Thread type
(G thread for hydraulics and pneumatics
conforming to ISO1179-1)
06
10
3/4
1
Specifications
Operating pressure
Cracking pressure
Orifice diameter
Fluid
Fluid temperature
Ambient temperature
Body material
Seal material
Port size
Mounting orientation
Weight
C value (Effective area)
b
Cv
Model VCHC40
0.05 to 5.0 MPa
0.05 MPa
ø16
28 dm3/(s �bar) (140 mm2)
0.15
7.4
Air, Inert gas
–5 to 80 °C
–5 to 80 °C
Brass
Polyurethane elastomer
G3/4, 1 (G thread for hydraulics and
pneumatics conforming to ISO1179-1)
Unrestricted
1.02 kg
12
Symbol
F
lo
w
c
h
a
ra
c
te
ri
s
ti
c
s
6
5.0 MPa Check Valve  Series VCHC40
Component Parts
No. Description

Dimensions
VCHC40
How to Order
7
VCH410 06
Valve type
5 D G
Voltage
5
6
24 VDC
12 VDC
Electrical entry
D
DL
Port size
Thread type
(G thread for hydraulics and
pneumatics conforming to ISO1179-1)
04
06
10
1/2
3/4
11
3
2
1
∗ Consult with SMC
for other voltages.
CE marking
compliant products
are only available
with 50 VDC or less.
DIN connector
DIN connector with light
∗ A surge voltage suppressor is integrated
inside the coil as a standard feature.
5.0 MPa Pilot Operated 3 Port Solenoid Valve
Series VCH400
For Air
-Q
Stable responsiveness
Construction with reduced variation and
improved responsiveness when
switching off.
Collision-proof construction
between the iron cores keeps
equipment free of abrassion.
Improved durability by applying
a special surface treatment
to the sliding parts.
Stable responsivess after
extended mactivity.
Less likely to subject to a
pressure changes.
A special fluoro-resin seal is
adopted for the sliding part.
High speed response